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Senior Director - Regulatory Business
461 From Road, Suite 400

Paramus, NJ 07652

tel 201-784-7083

r ] yalm fax 201-750-5728
MAIL REC Wtﬁ email Gary.Prettyman@suez-na.com

Via Federal Express

February 28, 2017

Irene Kim Asbury, Secretary of the Board
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor

P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

RE: In The Matter of The Petition of SUEZ Water Toms River, Inc.

Distribution System Improvement Charge Calculation

Pursuant to N.J.A.C. 14:9-10.4

BPU Docket No. WR15091103
Dear Secretary Asbury,
Enclosed for filing please find two (2) copies of SUEZ Water Toms River, Inc.’s Distribution System
Improvement Charge Tariff Rate Schedule No. 7, Fifth Revised Sheet No. 13. The enclosed tariff sheet
reflects the elimination of certain projects suggested by Rate Counsel pursuant to NJAC 14:9-10.5.4 (b).
Rate Schedule No. 7 is effective for service rendered on and after March 1, 2017.

Please advise if you need additional information.

AMery-truly-yo

Gary S. Pretty
Senior Director — Regutatery-Bt

cc: Service List
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Maria L. Moran, Director
Division of Water

NJ Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue
Suite 314

P. O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
maria.moran@bpu.state.nj.us

Michael Kammer, Bureau Chief
NJ Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue

Suite 314

P. O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
mike.kammer@bpu.state.nj.us

Mona Mosser, Bureau Chief
NJ Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue
Suite 314

P. O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
mona.mosser@bpu.state.nj.us

Magdy Mekhaeil

Bureau of Rates

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue

P. O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
Magdy.mekhaeil@bpu.state.nj.us

Yanina R. Lepore

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue

oth Floor

P. O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
yanina.lepore@bpu.state.nj.us

Kenneth Welch

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Ave.

P.O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625
kenneth.welch@bpu.state.nj.us
Matthew J. Koczur

Board of Public Utilities

44 South Clinton Avenue

9th Floor

P. O. Box 350

Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
matthew.koczur@bpu.state.nj.us

SERVICE LIST

I/M/O SUEZ Toms River, Inc.

BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

A0 N A4

Distribution System Improvement Charge

BPU Docket No. WR15091103

Alex Moreau, DAG

Division of Law

124 Halsey Street

P. O. Box 45029

Newark, NJ 07101
alex.moreau@dol.lps.state.nj.us

Andrew M. Kuntz, DAG

Division of Law

124 Halsey Street

P. O. Box 450029

Newark, NJ 07101
andrew.kuntz@dol.lps.state.nj.us

Stefanie A. Brand, Esq.,
Director

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street - 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
sbrand@rpa.state.nj.us

Debra F. Robinson, Esq.

Water & Wastewater

Managing Attorney

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street - 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
drobinso@rpa.state.nj.us

Susan E. McClure, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street - 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
smcclure@rpa.state.nj.us

Christine M. Juarez, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street - 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
ciuarez@rpa.state.nj.us

Darlene Nichols, Paralegal
Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street - 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
dnichols@rpa.state.nj.us

MAIL RECEIVED
Howard J. Woods, Jr., P.E.
Howard J. Woods, Jr. & Assoc,, LLC
138 Liberty Avenue
Newton, PA 18940-1111
howard@howardwoods.com

James C. Cagle, Vice President
Regulatory Business

SUEZ

461 From Road, Suite 400
Paramus, NJ 07652
Jim.Cagle@suez-na.com

Gary Prettyman

SUEZ

461 From Road, Suite 400
Paramus, NJ 07652
Gary.Prettyman@suez-na.com

James Mastrokalos

SUEZ Water Toms River

1451 Route 37 West

Toms River, NJ 08755-4968
James.mastrokalos@suez-na.com

Michael Willis

SUEZ Water Toms River
1451 Route 37 West

Toms River, NJ 08755-4968
Michael.willis@suez-na.com

Debra Visconti

SUEZ

461 From Road, Suite 400
Paramus, NJ 07652
Debra.Visconti@suez-na.com

Kathryn Hart

Division of Rate Counsel

140 East Front Street - 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003

Trenton, NJ 08625
khart@rpa.state.nj.us




SUEZ WATER TOMS RIVER INC.

BPU NO. 9 - WATER

Section 3
Fifth Revised Sheet No. 13

Superseding Forth Revised Sheet No. 13

RATE SCHEDULE NO. 7

DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENT CHARGE (DSIC)

In addition to the facilities charge provided for in this Tariff in Rate Schedule No.1 Metered
Service, the following charges will apply to all metered customers throughout the service

territory of the Company.

Size of Meter Per Month
5/8 Inch $1.06
% Inch 1.62
1 Inch 2.68
1-1/2 Inch 5.35
2 Inch 8.56
3 Inch 16.05
4 Inch 26.75
6 Inch 53.50
8 Inch 85.60
10 Inch 123.05
12 Inch 176.55

EXEMPTIONS:

* Exempt Rate
Per Month

$0.9151
1.3985
2.3136
4.6186
7.3898
13.8558
23.0930
46.1860
73.8976
106.2278
152.4138

*Sales to a public utility subject to a payment of Gross Receipts and Franchise Taxes shall be

exempt from the applicable Gross Receipts and Franchise Taxes.

Issued: February 28, 2017

By: David Stanton, President

461 From Road, Suite 400, Paramus, NJ 07652

Effective: March 1, 2017

Filed pursuant to a 12/16/15 Order of the Board of Public Utiliies regarding Docket No. WR15081103



